

COPC-36 of 2026

20.03.2026 Present: Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate for the petitioners.

Steps for service of respondents No. 1 to 3 are awaited. However, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that steps have been taken yesterday. Registry to issue notice to the respondents on the steps so taken, for 22.04.2026.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

20.03.2026

(Vriti)