

COPC No. 36 of 2026

22.04.2026 Present: Mr. Govind Korla, Advocate for
respondent No. 1.

Notice issued to respondents No. 1 to 3
for today have been received back after validly
served. Mr. Govind Korla, Advocate (P/3071/2014)
has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1
and filed Memo of Appearance for today. Learned
counsel prays for and granted two weeks' time for
filing POA on behalf of respondent No. 1.

None is present on behalf of
respondents No. 2 & 3 despite service. Let the
petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for
appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

22.04.2026
(Shalini)