

Ravi Dass and Ors. Vs Kishori Lal and Ors.

COPC No. 36 of 2026

06.07.2026

Present: Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for
respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Although reply to the contempt petition has
been filed, but the order dated 15.06.2026, has not been
complied with. Let the compliance affidavit be filed on
or before the next date of hearing.

List on 13.07.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

06th July, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)