

Ravi Dass & ors. vs. Kishori Lal & ors

COPC No. 36 of 2026

20.7.2026 Present: Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for
respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Compliance affidavit is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 to follow up with the Registry. List after two weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 20, 2026
(kalpana)