

Ravi Dass & Ors. Vs Kishori Lal & Ors.

COPC No. 36 of 2026

13.08.2026

Present: Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2 and 3.

The affidavit of respondent No. 1 has been filed. Keeping in view the tone and tenor of the affidavit, respondent No. 1 is directed to be present before this Court on 18.08.2026, at 10:00 am.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

13th August, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)