

Ravi Dass & Ors. Vs Kishori Lal & Ors.

COPC No. 36 of 2026

18.08.2026

Present: Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2 and 3.

CMP No. 21154 of 2026

Today the case is listed for presence of respondent No. 1, however, respondent No. 1 is not present. Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 has filed an application, seeking his exemption from personal appearance. The application is considered and allowed. The personal appearance of respondent No. 1 is exempted for today.

Application stands disposed of.

COPC No. 36 of 2026

List on 31.08.2026. On that day, respondent No. 1 is directed to appear before this Court.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

18th August, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)